

## TOWN OF NEWINGTON

200 Garfield Street Newington, Connecticut 06111

James E. Krupienski CCTC Town Clerk

## Office of the Town Clerk

ORDINANCE #2123-05
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NEWINGTON THAT:

Chapter 8, Boards, Committees, Commissions and Bureaus, Article V, Commission on Aging and Disabled, §8-16, Membership; terms, of the Newington Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as follows:

## CHAPTER 8 BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS AND BUREAUS ARTICLE V COMMISSION ON AGING AND DISABLED

## §8-16, Membership; terms,

The Commission shall consist of seven (7) members. Members shall be appointed by the Council for staggered terms of three years expiring on November 30 of the appropriate year.

A copy of the ordinance is available in the Town Clerk's Office, 200 Garfield Street, Newington, CT.

Dated at Newington, CT this 13th day of April, 2023.

Attest: James E. Krupienski, CCTC

Newington Town Clerk

Introduced: February 28, 2023
Advertised: March 9, 2023
Public Hearing: March 14, 2023
Adoption: March 14, 2023
Advertised: April 13, 2023
Effective: April 28, 2023